                en
                    Deutsch
                    English
                    Français
                    Nederlands
                    Italiano
                    русский язык
                    Slovenský

	Protects against moisture and dust, heat loss, noise etc.
	Compatible with concrete, cellular concrete, bricks, sandlime brick, iron, zinc, steel, galvanised sheet metal, aluminium, copper, wood and unplasticized PVC
Standards and tests
	BG1 according to DIN 18542
	Driving rain resistant up to 600 Pa according to DIN EN ISO 1027
	Compatible with general construction material according to DIN 18542
	General building inspection certificate: Tested and monitored (MPA BUA Hannover, Germany) – flame-resistant building material (building material class B1) according to DIN 4102-1
	Suitable for applications according to IVD instruction sheet no. 11+24+26+31+32+35 (IVD = German industry association sealants)
	French VOC-emission class A+
	EMICODE® EC 1 Plus - very low emission
Data sheets & tests
        Technical datasheetDownload
Test certificatesSelect certificate	MPA Bau Hannover AbP
	GEV EMICODE EC 1 Plus
Colours & form of delivery
            	Joint depth	Joint width application area	Order unit (OU)	Packaging unit (PU)	Order code	10 mm	2 mm	1 x 12,5 m pc.	11 x 12,5 m pc.	OFB-10/2
	10 mm	3 mm	1 x 10 m pc.	11 x 10 m pc.	OFB-10/3
	10 mm	3–6 mm	1 x 8 m pc.	11 x 8 m pc.	OFB-10/4
	15 mm	2 mm	1 x 12,5 m pc.	7 x 12,5 m pc.	OFB-15/2
	15 mm	3 mm	1 x 10 m pc.	7 x 10 m pc.	OFB-15/3
	15 mm	3–6 mm	1 x 8 m pc.	7 x 8 m pc.	OFB-15/4
	15 mm	5–9 mm	1 x 5,6 m pc.	7 x 5,6 m pc.	OFB-15/6
	20 mm	2 mm	1 x 12,5 m pc.	5 x 12,5 m pc.	OFB-20/2
	20 mm	3 mm	100 x 10 m pc.	100 x 10 m pc.	On request
	20 mm	3–6 mm	1 x 8 m pc.	5 x 8 m pc.	OFB-20/4
	20 mm	5–9 mm	1 x 5,6 m pc.	5 x 5,6 m pc.	OFB-20/6
	20 mm	7–12 mm	1 x 4,3 m pc.	5 x 4,3 m pc.	OFB-20/8
	25 mm	7–12 mm	80 x 4,3 m pc.	80 x 4,3 m pc.	On request
	25 mm	9–16 mm	1 x 3,3 m pc.	4 x 3,3 m pc.	OFB-25/10
	30 mm	9–16 mm	66 x 3,3 m pc.	66 x 3,3 m pc.	On request
	30 mm	10–18 mm	1 x 4,5 m pc.	8 x 4,5 m pc.	OFB-30/12
Products, packaging Units and/or colours bearing order codes are available ex warehouse in standard commercial quantities.
            Do you have questions about our tapes / back-up foam rods?
Our application consultation is available Monday to Thursday from 7:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. and Friday from 7:00 a.m. to 1:00 p.m. and will be happy to receive your request.
            +49 8684 908 4300tae@otto-chemie.deAsk a question